
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

46.23

ABC 11/11/16

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly10 46.23



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

36.41

ABC 11/11/16

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles10 36.41



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.87

ABC 11/11/16

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter10 35.87

16015 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles9 38.91

16028 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ NT

16005 Spring All American Susan Houle NQ NT



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.11

ABC 11/11/16

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert10 32.11

20075 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson9 35.25

20002 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 34.98



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

39.89

ABC 11/11/16

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan10 39.89

24016 Artemis Collie Martha Ciaschini NQ 36.8



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsABC 11/11/16

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Zoe Shiba Inu Norah Giles NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

40.31

ABC 11/11/16

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling10 40.31



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

ABC 11/11/16

178

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ NT

16003 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 54.61 3.259

16005 Spring All American Susan Houle NQ 56.65 3.142

16002 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis NQ 65.79 2.706



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

ABC 11/11/16

183

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 44.1 4.15

20001 Boo Border Collie Kristin Thober NQ 44.92 4.074

20075 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 50.95 3.592



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

ABC 11/11/16

183

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Jazz Collie Becky Smith100 59.18 3.092

24005 Penny Doberman Pinscher Joseoph Alemani100 60.5 3.025

24002 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ NT

24003 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ 52.14 3.51

24004 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 77.35 2.366



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

ABC 11/11/16

173

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 42.74 4.048

8013 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 44 3.932

8011 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 45.19 3.828

8008 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato100 47.65 3.631

8001 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 50.54 3.423

8010 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 52.1 3.321

8002 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny100 55.89 3.095

8007 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson100 57.28 3.020

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 58.68 2.948

8006 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 45.16 3.831

8012 Sandy All American Nelda Laws NQ 58.74 2.945

8009 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 63.56 2.722

8003 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 74.5 2.322



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ABC 11/11/16

173

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 38.87 4.451

12009 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 44.83 3.859

12010 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 45.23 3.825

12007 Kaylee Shetland Sheepdog Katherine  McGough100 51.56 3.355

12005 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 41.39 4.18

12002 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 46.21 3.744

12011 Leo Miniature Poodle Rebecca Skahan NQ 50.12 3.452

12008 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 65.87 2.626



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

ABC 11/11/16

178

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 39.91 4.460

16012 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook100 48.19 3.694

16007 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 48.38 3.679

16017 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 52.07 3.418

16011 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 54.86 3.245

16015 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles NQ NT

16008 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 46.65 3.816

16009 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 57.48 3.097

16010 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 61.83 2.879

16013 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 68.85 2.585

16006 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 69.63 2.556

16016 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ 73.6 2.418



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

ABC 11/11/16

183

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 41.41 4.419

20005 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 47.77 3.831

20006 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 54.52 3.357

20009 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 37.18 4.922

20013 Ace Border Collie Kristin Thober NQ 40.52 4.516

20015 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 43.4 4.217

20014 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 45.29 4.041

20012 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 46.81 3.909

20016 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 47.39 3.862

20003 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 50.9 3.595

20008 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 52.12 3.511

20010 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber NQ 53.27 3.435

20080 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser NQ 53.51 3.42

20007 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 55.47 3.299



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

ABC 11/11/16

183

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 45.94 3.983

24016 Artemis Collie Martha Ciaschini100 46.84 3.907

24010 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs100 52.68 3.474

24008 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 56.91 3.216

24009 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 59.55 3.073

24013 Nashville Border Collie Karen Gorman NQ 40.06 4.568

24012 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 41.04 4.459



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

ABC 11/11/16

173

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Zoe Shiba Inu Norah Giles NQ 54.65 3.166



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ABC 11/11/16

183

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Smitty Australian Shepherd Suzanne Kasprzak NQ 54.66 3.348

16019 Rose Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey NQ 81.34 2.25



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

ABC 11/11/16

183

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Keeley Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ NT

20017 Gage Bouvier Des Flandres Maureen Patterson NQ 70.68 2.589



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

ABC 11/11/16

173

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler100 56.85 3.043

4006 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 62.23 2.780

4005 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 72.64 2.382

4001 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 46.55 3.716

4003 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 46.97 3.683

4002 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ 77.23 2.240



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

ABC 11/11/16

173

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Race Shetland Sheepdog Laura Dolan100 38.24 4.524

8016 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen100 57.25 3.022

8018 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber NQ NT

8020 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 45.25 3.823

8019 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 86.67 1.996



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

ABC 11/11/16

178

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 46.46 3.831

12012 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ NT

12013 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 46.58 3.821

12017 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 50.61 3.517

12016 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 62.37 2.854

12014 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ 72.64 2.450



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ABC 11/11/16

183

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 51.47 3.555

16023 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal100 52.17 3.508

16021 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 58.67 3.119

16020 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 61.88 2.957

16025 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ NT

16024 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 53.54 3.418

16022 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 90.24 2.028



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

ABC 11/11/16

183

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe100 46.78 3.912

20030 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 50.43 3.629

20032 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown100 55.65 3.288

20025 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 56.21 3.256

20020 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 56.34 3.248

20022 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 56.72 3.226

20070 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 57.51 3.182

20024 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse100 58.31 3.138

20019 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 63.6 2.877

20021 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 68.02 2.690

20026 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 40 4.575



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

ABC 11/11/16

0

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 40.93

8014 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 43.21

8003 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 47.71

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 55.34

8013 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 61.88



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

ABC 11/11/16

0

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 43.48

12010 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 47.7

12009 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 62.25



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

ABC 11/11/16

0

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 35.81

16007 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 48.23

16015 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles NQ 54.53

16017 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ 64.03



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

ABC 11/11/16

0

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 42.72

20004 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ NT

20015 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ NT

20012 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 44.02

20014 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 51.01

20005 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 51.23



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

ABC 11/11/16

0

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Race Shetland Sheepdog Laura Dolan NQ 33.79



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

ABC 11/11/16

0

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 51.39



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

ABC 11/11/16

0

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 56.62

16025 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ NT

16023 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal NQ 51.58



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

ABC 11/11/16

0

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 49.29

20026 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ NT



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

ABC 11/11/16

0

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 33.02

8013 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 33.12

8011 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 33.71

8014 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 35.15

8003 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 37.56

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 39.66



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

ABC 11/11/16

0

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 31.27

12002 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 32.1

12010 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 34.91

12007 Kaylee Shetland Sheepdog Katherine  McGough100 36.93



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

ABC 11/11/16

0

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles100 33.37

16017 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 34.79

16014 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 35.36

16007 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 41.78



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

40

ABC 11/11/16

0

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 34.07

20003 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 34.53

20014 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 32.15

20004 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 33.52

20005 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 38.64



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

ABC 11/11/16

0

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ NT

24012 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 33.87



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

ABC 11/11/16

0

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 52.1



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

ABC 11/11/16

0

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Race Shetland Sheepdog Laura Dolan NQ 29.62



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

ABC 11/11/16

0

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 38.86



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

ABC 11/11/16

0

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 37.17

16024 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 41.09

16023 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal NQ 35.55



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

ABC 11/11/16

0

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 29.61

20032 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ 38.46

20025 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 41.43

20029 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe NQ 42.52



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

ABC 11/11/16

153

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ 31.37 4.877

16005 Spring All American Susan Houle NQ 40.09 3.816



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

ABC 11/11/16

158

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 25.01 6.317

20001 Boo Border Collie Kristin Thober100 30 5.267



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

ABC 11/11/16

158

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Nashville Border Collie Karen Gorman NQ 27.52 5.741

24003 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ 36.34 4.348

24005 Penny Doberman Pinscher Joseoph Alemani NQ 46.95 3.365

24001 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 48.94 3.228



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

ABC 11/11/16

148

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 28.91 5.119

8014 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 30.49 4.854

8010 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 36.43 4.063

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 41.5 3.566

8012 Sandy All American Nelda Laws100 41.6 3.558

8003 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 34.19 4.329

8013 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 38.24 3.870

8001 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 40.91 3.618

8007 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ 43.76 3.382

8002 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 44.99 3.29

8011 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 49.57 2.986

8008 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato NQ 51.65 2.865

8009 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 54.24 2.729



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

ABC 11/11/16

148

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 28.33 5.224

12011 Leo Miniature Poodle Rebecca Skahan100 28.56 5.182

12002 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 30.19 4.902

12010 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 31.01 4.773

12006 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 28.4 5.211

12005 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 31.15 4.751

12007 Kaylee Shetland Sheepdog Katherine  McGough NQ 35.93 4.119

12008 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 51.92 2.851



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

ABC 11/11/16

153

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook100 29.28 5.225

16007 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 33.1 4.622

16011 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 44.33 3.451

16008 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 28.38 5.391

16014 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 29.54 5.179

16015 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles NQ 30.47 5.021

16013 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 31.75 4.819

16009 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 34.6 4.422

16017 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ 34.95 4.378

16002 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis NQ 36.48 4.194

16003 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 43.76 3.496

16010 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 46.32 3.303

16016 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ 46.39 3.298

16006 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 47.34 3.232



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

ABC 11/11/16

158

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 30.72 5.143

20003 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 31.2 5.064

20006 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 31.78 4.972

20005 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 32.4 4.877

20010 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber100 33.19 4.760

20080 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser100 40.91 3.862

20009 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 29.08 5.433

20013 Ace Border Collie Kristin Thober NQ 29.15 5.420

20012 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 29.21 5.409

20016 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 32.1 4.922

20002 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 32.14 4.916

20075 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 32.85 4.81

20007 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 36.01 4.388

20014 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 36.14 4.372

20008 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 39.75 3.975
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24014 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 31.26 5.054

24008 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 33.43 4.726

24009 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 41.02 3.852

24002 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 30.45 5.189

24012 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 32.32 4.889

24016 Artemis Collie Martha Ciaschini NQ 37.37 4.228

24010 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 39.55 3.995

24004 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 49.17 3.213
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8018 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber NQ 42.62 3.473
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12013 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 28.2 5.426
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16019 Rose Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey NQ NT

16018 Smitty Australian Shepherd Suzanne Kasprzak NQ 36.53 4.325
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20017 Gage Bouvier Des Flandres Maureen Patterson NQ NT

20018 Keeley Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ 51.45 3.071
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4003 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 31.27 4.733

4006 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 38.26 3.868

4004 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler100 40.42 3.662

4005 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 43.81 3.378

4007 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 46.44 3.187

4001 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 31.74 4.663

4002 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ 46.1 3.210
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8019 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 32.55 4.547

8015 Zoe Shiba Inu Norah Giles100 39.94 3.706

8021 Race Shetland Sheepdog Laura Dolan NQ 25.13 5.889

8020 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 29.05 5.095

8016 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 44.3 3.341
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12018 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 28.6 5.35

12016 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 36.24 4.222

12012 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 28.55 5.359

12017 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 43.47 3.52

12014 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ 53.07 2.883
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16023 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal100 32.95 4.795

16026 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 36.62 4.315

16020 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 37.34 4.231

16024 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 41 3.854

16021 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 41.26 3.829

16025 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 31.89 4.955

16022 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 45.33 3.486
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20026 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 26.55 5.951

20030 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 32.73 4.827

20032 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown100 36.57 4.320

20024 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse100 38.8 4.072

20025 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 40 3.95

20022 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 43.08 3.668

20019 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 45.29 3.489

20021 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 46.81 3.375

20070 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 48.66 3.247

20029 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe NQ 37.48 4.216

20020 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 38.33 4.122

20023 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 69.07 2.288


